
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2575
ANSWERED ON:28.08.2012
BABIES ABANDONED BY TOURISTS
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there have been instances of foreign tourists giving birth to babies and going back to their country after abandoning them;

(b) if so, the number of such children at present and whether their births are duly registered;

(c) the nationality given to them in the record; and

(d) the measures taken by the Government to check such cases in future?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): No such instances have come to the notice of Ministry of Home Affairs. No such data is being maintained centrally by Ministry of Home Affairs.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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